

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

NO. SC89589

RANDY BELCHER,

APPELLANT,

VS.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

RESPONDENT.

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MISSOURI,
THE HONORABLE STEPHEN K. GRIFFIN, CIRCUIT JUDGE**

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT, BRIEF & ARGUMENT

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Respectfully submitted,

**Phillip R. Gibson, #28610
THOMASON & GIBSON LLC
2400 S. Lee's Summit Rd., Suite 200
Independence, MO 64055
816.252.5050 / 816.252.8080 fax
*Counsel for Appellant***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES 9

ARGUMENT:

I. APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS OF LAW UNDER THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND HIS STATUTORY RIGHTS PURSUANT TO §547.035 R.S.Mo. BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE DENIAL OF APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR DNA TESTING ON THE GROUNDS THAT THE MOTION WAS NOT VERIFIED BY APPELLANT AT THE TIME OF FILING OF THE MOTION, AND FOR THE FURTHER REASON THAT NEITHER THE MOTION COURT OR THE APPELLATE COURT PERMITTED HIM TO CURE ANY DEFECT IN VERIFICATION OF THE MOTION THROUGH SUBMISSION OF A SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT. 11

II. APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS OF LAW UNDER THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND HIS STATUTORY RIGHTS PURSUANT TO §547.035 R.S.Mo. BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE DENIAL OF APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR DNA TESTING FOR THE REASON THAT THE MOTION COURT DENIED APPELLANT RELIEF WITHOUT ISSUING FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW SUFFICIENT TO PERMIT MEANINGFUL APPELLATE REVIEW.....20

CONCLUSION.....26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>City of St. Louis v. Joseph Hughes</i> , 950 S.W.2d 850 (Mo. 1977)	13, 22
<i>Clayton v. State</i> , 164 S.W.3d 111 (Mo. App. 2005)	10, 13, 14, 23, 24, 25
<i>Crews v. State</i> , 7 S.W.3d 563 (Mo. App. E.D. 1999)	10, 24
<i>Dean v. State</i> , 950 S.W.2d 873, 877 (Mo. App. W.D. 1997)	15
<i>Glover v. State</i> , 225 S.W.3d 425 (Mo. 2007)	9, 17, 19
<i>Lewis v. Gibbons</i> , 80 S.W.3d 461 (Mo. 2002)	24
<i>Murray v. Highway and Trans. Comm.</i> , 37 S.W.3d 228 (Mo. banc 2001)	24
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> , 157 S.W.3d 309, 314 (Mo. App. S.D. 2005)	15
<i>State v. Waters</i> , 221 S.W.3d 416, 419 (Mo. App. W.D. 2006)	15, 18, 19
<i>Weeks v. State</i> , 140 S.W.3d 39 (Mo. 2004)	9-11, 13, 21-24
<i>White v. State</i> , 873 S.W.2d 590, 594 (Mo. banc 1994).....	9, 17, 18
<i>Wolfe Shoe Co. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 762 S.W.2d 29 (Mo. banc 1988)	24

STATUTES, CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND RULES

Mo. Const. art. V, sec. 10.

§547.035 RSMo.....*passim*

Rule 24.035.....11, 20, 24

Rule 29.15.....11, 17, 20, 24

Rule 83.02.....5
